

Eddie & Wanda Adams

RMHA Youth Scholarship

SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION GUIDELINES

The Rocky Mountain Horse Association Youth Committee provides a \$500 scholarship to a **Junior or Senior in High School or an incoming College Freshman (no older than 18 years of age)**. We are pleased to announce that the scholarship has been named the, "Eddie & Wanda Adams RMHA Youth Scholarship". We can think of no better namesake for our scholarship with the dedication and commitment that Eddie & Wanda Adams have shown to the RMHA Youth. Interested **RMHA members** must apply for the scholarship by completing an application posted on the **Rocky Mountain Horse** Association website (rmhorse.com) or by contacting the RMHA Youth Committee Member: Jolene Holbrook <holbrook_jolene@yahoo.com> or Jennifer Allen <jennann09@gmail.com>. Feel free to contact Jennifer or Jolene with any questions or inquiries.

Deadline for application is August 20, 2023 in order for the announcement to be made at the 2023 RMHA International Horse Show! Due to time restraints, if the winner of the scholarship is an incoming College Freshman the scholarship will be paid to the college prior to the winter semester. All application materials must be e-mailed to:

Jennifer Allen at jennann09@gmail.com or mailed to:

Jennifer Allen 205 Jimmy Ct Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

Applications must be completed in full and should be printed neatly or typed in black or blue ink.

ACADEMIC INFORMATION: The youth must supply their grade average or GPA on the application. Homeschooled applicants must provide this information as well.

REFERENCES: Members must provide a **minimum of two or a maximum of three reference letters**. Reference providers must be at least 21 years of age and may not be from the applicant's legal guardian, relative or a member of the RMHA Youth Committee. If you have questions concerning the eligibility of a reference, please contact Jennifer Allen or Jolene Holbrook.